
FY 2019 Statewide Spending
by Functional Category

Categories Subsidy Capital Total

Education

$12,572,961 $0 $12,572,961Arts Council

$5,561,704 $1,889,467 $7,451,171Broadcast Educational Media Commission

$10,594,477,896 $0 $10,594,477,896Education

$2,300,072,348 $260,443,905 $2,560,516,253Higher Education

$1,954,194 $0 $1,954,194Library Board

$0 $229,029,553 $229,029,553Ohio Facilities Construction Commission

$11,927,848 $0 $11,927,848Ohio History Connection

$0 $457,544 $457,544School for the Blind

$0 $415,960 $415,960School for the Deaf

$12,926,566,950 $492,236,429 $13,418,803,379Total Education

General Government

$351,267 $0 $351,267Accountancy Board

$0 $37,027,734 $37,027,734Administrative Services

$33,774,754 $6,296,693 $40,071,448Agriculture

$422,933 $0 $422,933Air Quality Development Authority

$4,250 $0 $4,250Architects Board

$21,319,554 $0 $21,319,554Bureau of Workers' Compensation

$0 $2,169,586 $2,169,586Capitol Square Review & Advisory Board

$19,613,162 $3,994,384 $23,607,546Commerce

$404,321,325 $11,957,061 $416,278,387Development

$16,334,708 $0 $16,334,708Environmental Protection

$16,872,962 $4,153,311 $21,026,273Expositions Commission

$228,866 $0 $228,866Lake Erie Commission

$14,845,389 $104,939,701 $119,785,090Natural Resources

$1,509,622 $0 $1,509,622Public Utilities Commission

$11,443,632 $0 $11,443,632Secretary of State

$2,460,222 $0 $2,460,222Treasurer of State

$543,502,648 $170,538,471 $714,041,119Total General Government

Health & Human Services

$11,730,453 $0 $11,730,453Aging

$1,514,086 $0 $1,514,086Board of Nursing

$1,853,685 $0 $1,853,685Commission on Minority Health

$591,074,255 $10,734,016 $601,808,271Developmental Disabilities

$77,201,827 $0 $77,201,827Health

$682,752,186 $48,422 $682,800,608Job and Family Services

$16,594,147,314 $0 $16,594,147,314Medicaid

$144,181,440 $20,392,317 $164,573,756Mental Health and Addiction Services

$26,039,062 $0 $26,039,062Opportunities for Ohioans with Disabilities

$555,622 $1,015,845 $1,571,467Veterans Services

$18,131,049,929 $32,190,600 $18,163,240,529Total Health & Human Services
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Categories Subsidy Capital Total

Justice & Corrections

$27,046 $4,683,618 $4,710,664Adjutant General

$25,808,105 $96,594 $25,904,699Attorney General

$4,557,501 $1,096,445 $5,653,946Judiciary/Supreme Court

$79,489,026 $0 $79,489,026Public Defender

$218,474,476 $7,675,034 $226,149,510Public Safety

$147,377,666 $86,953,445 $234,331,110Rehabilitation & Correction

$81,134,116 $22,215,469 $103,349,585Youth Services

$556,867,937 $122,720,604 $679,588,541Total Justice & Corrections

Revenue Distribution Funds

$1,455,947,459 $0 $1,455,947,459Revenue Distribution

$1,455,947,459 $0 $1,455,947,459Total Revenue Distribution Funds

Transportation & Infrastructure

$0 $316,841,568 $316,841,568Public Works Commission

$21,618,673 $765,477,608 $787,096,282Transportation

$917,038,586 $0 $917,038,586Highway Distributions to Local Governments

$938,657,259 $1,082,319,176 $2,020,976,436Total Transportation & Infrastructure

$34,552,592,182 $1,900,005,280 $36,452,597,463Grand Total 
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